All published data at TCASE = 25°C unless otherwise indicated
 ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device—observe handling precautions!
4600 Silicon Drive   |   Durham, NC 27703   |   www.wolfspeed.comRev. 07, 2018-06-25
Thermally-Enhanced High Power RF LDMOS FET
80 W, 28 V, 1805 – 2170 MHz
Description
The PTAC210802FC is an 80-watt LDMOS FET with an
asymmetrical design intended for use in multi-standard cellular

    (TCASE = 70 °C, 60 W (CW), VDD = 28 V, IDQ = 360 mA
RqJC 0.8 °C/W
Ordering Information
Type and Version Order Code Package Description  Shipping
PTAC210802FC V1 R0 PTAC210802FC-V1-R0 H-37248-4, earless flange  Tape & Reel, 50 pcs
PTAC210802FC V1 R250 PTAC210802FC-V1-R250 H-37248-4, earless flange Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
PTAC210802FC V1 S250 PTAC210802FC-V1-S250 H-37248-4, earless flange Tape & Reel, 250 pcs
20
25
30
35